The SPSTET4 power shelf solutions provide rectification, system
management, and power distribution functions while maintaining
high reliability and offering flexibility for future expansion.
The power shelf can be configured with up to six hot-swap capable
TET4000-48-069RAH AC/DC-DC power modules that convert AC
input to 54.5 VDC output for powering IT racks, OCP racks and
Data centers.
The shelf has an optional slot for a Network Attached Controller,

  2 Mates with V2 shallow rack
NOTE:  Other datasheets contain alternative shelf configurations, check factory for availability.
2. ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL AC INPUT (WYE CONFIGURATION) DC OUTPUT # OF BUSBAR BLADES CONTROLLER
SPSTET4-01 3-phase, 200 – 277 / 346 – 480 VAC  48 VDC Single Offset Short No
SPSTET4-01C 3-phase, 200 – 277 / 346 – 480 VAC  48 VDC Single Offset Short Yes
SPSTET4-07 3-phase, 200 – 277 / 346 – 480 VAC  48 VDC Single Offset Long No
SPSTET4-07C 3-phase, 200 – 277 / 346 – 480 VAC  48 VDC Single Offset Long Yes
SPSTET4-08 3-phase, 200 – 277 / 346 – 480 VAC  48 VDC Triple Straight Long No
SPSTET4-08C 3-phase, 200 – 277 / 346 – 480 VAC  48 VDC Triple Straight Long Yes
SPSTET4-09 3-phase, 200 – 277 / 346 – 480 VAC  48 VDC Single Straight Long No
SPSTET4-09C 3-phase, 200 – 277 / 346 – 480 VAC  48 VDC Single Straight Long Yes
3. TECHNICAL DATA
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION / CONDITION
Input 3-phase, 200 – 277 / 346 – 480 VAC Line to Line input with Neutral line 1
AC Inlet Configuration 2 AC Inlets. Each inlet powers 3 power modules
Auxiliary AC Outlet
3 pcs low power AC outlet providing 200 – 277 VAC output with max. 6 A – 10 A,
Protected by T 10 A – F 15 A / 500 VAC Fuse (serviceable)
When TA: +45 °C to +55 °C, Output load current must be derated to 75%.
Redundant Configuration 6+0 configuration
Rated Power 24060 W 2
Output Connection
Single output blade for +54.5 VDC output (SPSPTET4-01, SPSPTET4-07, SPSPTET4-09)
Triple output blade for +54.5 VDC output (SPSPTET4-08)
Standby Output 60 W (Standby output 12 V / 5 A)
Communication CANBus
NAC Controller Network Attached Controller (optional accessory)
1 Power modules are connected Line to Neutral.
2 Rated Power is reduced as per current share accuracy characteristic. See TET4000-48-069RAH Datasheet.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
3-PHASE WYE (Y) CONNECTION
277/480 VAC INPUT / 48 VDC OUTPUT 3
Asia-Pacific
+86 755 298 85888
Europe, Middle East
+353 61 49 8941
North America
+1 866 513 2839
© 2022 Bel Power Solutions & Protection BCD.01027 rev. A
4. SAFETY WARNING
The user assumes all responsibility and liability for proper and safe handling of the goods. Further, the user indemnifies Bel Power
Solutions Inc. from all claims arising from the handling or use of the goods. Persons handling the product(s) must have electronics
training and observe good engineering practice standards
CAUTION: Multiple power source. Disconnect all power cords before servicing.
5. REFERENCE DOCUMENTS
DOCUMENT NUMBER DESCRIPTION
BCD.01051 TET4000-48-069RAH Datasheet
BCM.00498 TET4000-48-069RAH Installation Instruction
BCA.00231.0 TET4000-48-069RAH CAN Communication Manual
BCA.00318 Network Attached Controller Documentation
BCA.00257.0 SPSTET4-0x CAN Communication Manual
BCM.00566 SPSTET4-01 / SPSTET4-07 / SPSTET4-09 Installation Instruction
BCM.00988 SPSTET4-08 Installation Instruction
6. OVERVIEW
The SPSTET4 is a 1OU height power shelf. It can be configured with up to six hot-swap capable TET4000-48-069RAH AC/DC-DC